APPOINTMENT OF ASHLEY LANTZ as a full-time court clerk with an annual 

salary of $60,000.00, beginning on November 24, 2025. Motion made by Trustee 

Parkison, seconded by Trustee Luke. Votes 3 ayes, carries. 

BUDGET AMENDMENTS: 

MOTION that a sum of: 

o FOURTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS 

($14,688.00) shall be reallocated from A-9010.8 (State Retirement System 

– ERS Employees) to A-9015.8 (Police State Retirement System – PFRS). 

Motion made by Trustee Luke, seconded by Trustee Parkison. Votes, 3 

ayes, carries.  

o SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,000.00) shall be reallocated from F-

9060.8 (Hospital, Medical & Dental – Excellus) to F-9010.8 (State 

Retirement System – Water Portion). Motion made by Trustee Parkison, 

seconded by Trustee Luke. Votes, 3 ayes, carries. 

o ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) shall be 

reallocated from F-9040.8 (Workers’ Compensation Premium – Water) to  

F-9010.8 (State Retirement System – Water Portion). Motion made by 

Trustee Luke, seconded by Trustee Parkison. Votes, 3 ayes, carries. 

o ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS 

($1,472.00) shall be reallocated from A-9040.8 (Workers’ Compensation 

Premium – General) to A-9015.8 (Police State Retirement System – 

PFRS). Motion made by Trustee Parkison, seconded by Trustee Luke. 

Votes, 3 ayes, carries. 

o THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,200.00) shall be 

increased in revenue A1520.SRO (Police Fees – School Resource Officer) 

and expended from A-9015.8 (Police State Retirement System – PFRS). 

Motion made by Trustee Luke, seconded by Trustee Parkison. Votes, 3 

ayes, carries. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION